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is forward as we lead the fight against cancer with breakthrough research
and clinical trials, advanced technology and prevention programs.
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American Masters:

Buffy Sainte-Marie: Carry It On
Tuesday, November 22, 9 pm

Experience the story of the Oscar-winning Indigenous artist,
from her rise to prominence in New York’s Greenwich Village
folk music scene through her six-decade groundbreaking
career as a singer-songwriter, social activist, educator, and artist.

Team Member Spotlight

Brooke J. Butler
Producer

How long have you worked for Nine PBS?
| started at Nine PBS as a production support
intern in 2018 and | have been here ever since.

Briefly, what is your responsibility?
As a producer, my main responsibility is to tell compelling stories
about our community for our flagship program, Living St. Louis.

What show(s) on Nine PBS are you watching or recommending?
| have been enthralled by the powerful Ken Burns series, The U.S. and
the Holocaust. And, of course, I'm an avid viewer of Living St. Louis.

What do you enjoy doing when you're not at work?

As an enthusiastic “park person,” I'm a frequent visitor to Tower
Grove Park, home of the greatest farmer’s market, in my biased
opinion. | also enjoy sharing my hobbies of gardening, music, and
film with my daughter, who fancies herself a ballerina.

3 Message from the President

4 Feature

8 Happening Now

11 Beyond Programming

18 Program Guide

Follow Our Stories

Y I @ M ¢ > ninepbs.org

Nine PBS

3655 Olive St.

St. Louis, MO 63108
(314) 512-9000

Fax (314) 512-9005
contactus@ninepbs.org
9 am-5pm
Monday-Friday

Member Services
(314) 512-9199
(800) 729-9966

EDITOR
Lynanne Feilen

GRAPHIC DESIGNER
Daniil Gerasimov

ADVERTISING SALES
Elaine Bodker
Margo Cooper
(314) 432-8097

Marvin Sanders
(314) 514-9137

Nine PBS respects the privacy and confidentiality of our donors
and will not sell, give, or exchange any information to any entity.

Nine PBS Magazine (ISSN 1086-8828) (USPS 736-890) is published
bimonthly by St. Louis Regional Public Media Inc., 3655 Olive

St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601. Periodicals class postage paid at
St. Louis, MO. Postmaster: Send address changes to Nine PBS
Magazine, 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601. Subscriptions
are available by annual membership contribution of $60 or

more to Nine PBS.

©2022 St. Louis Regional Public Media Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction of any portion of Nine PBS Magazine without
expressed written permission from the publisher is prohibited.

NOV-DEC 2022 | ninepbs.org _



Our Community

1

2

3

5

Storytime in the Commons
returned in September to the
delight of kids and families,
including these attendees who
got to meet Daniel Tiger.

Nine PBS volunteers were integral
to making our Midsummer
Celebration in June a success.

Raising Cane’s provided 500 meal
certificates in July in support of
Nine PBS Power Hours and Family
and Community Learning
experiences.

Our valued Legacy Nine PBS
members got a sneak peek of fall
programming at our annual
Raymond H. Wittcoff Legacy
Luncheon in September. From left:
Margaret Aston, Meghan Halsey
(Nine PBS Wittcoff Community
Engagement Fellow), Sherlyn
Renner, Randy Wice, Will
Harbaugh, and Susan Harbaugh.

Although the weather forced

the screening indoors, wine
aficionados turned out to watch
tasteMAKERS: Winemaking in
Missouri: A Well-Cultivated History
in our studio in late September,
while sampling the best of Missouri
wines, cheeses, and meats.




Friends of Nine PBS came out to screen tasteMAKERS: Winemaking in Missouri: A Well-Cultivated History
in our studio in September. From left: Gary Soule, Amy Shaw, Catherine Neville, the film’s producer and
host, and Ellen Nisenson Soule.

Dear Friends,

It's hard to believe that we're coming
close to the end of the year! These
last couple of years have been strange,
for sure. | often hear from many of
you that you appreciate and trust Nine
PBS for the context we provide on

the past, our lens on the here and now,
and the hopeful look at our

collective futures.

At Nine PBS, 2022 has been about
focusing our energies to magnify
and deepen understanding of our
community and tell authentic
stories about our region’s struggles
and successes.

I’'m especially excited about our
promising, new, local Drawn In
initiative, which is about ensuring all
children can read and see themselves
in our content. Thousands of comic
books have been distributed to children
and families through the St. Louis
American this fall, and we have hosted
Drawn In literacy events to engage
families in playful learning by using its
vibrant characters and

storylines. The next exciting step
is the animated content that will roll
out soon.

In addition to local stories and our
work to help our community flourish,
we ensure our joyful and inspiring
content is easily accessible. | hope that
you have downloaded the PBS Video
App, so you don’t miss any episode,
special, or series and joined Nine PBS
as a member to receive extended
access to these programs through Nine
PBS Passport. You can find Nine PBS
wherever you are!

Thank you for believing in our purpose
and supporting our future. Best
wishes for a happy holiday season
filled with joy.

%W
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Veteran’s Story Exemplifies

St. Louis’s Work Ethic

The film includes interviews with members of the Taylor family,
historians, World War Il aviation experts, pilots, and longtime
Enterprise employees.

Jack Taylor: The Enterprise, narrated

by Gary Sinise, tells the incredible story
of a World War Il veteran who used

the lessons he took home from war to
establish one of America’s most
successful post-war companies.

The new film about St. Louis businessman and billionaire
Jack Crawford Taylor premieres November 1.

Jack Taylor was born in St. Louis in 1922. Jack heeded
his country’s call after the attack on Pearl Harbor
drew the United States into World War Il. In 1942, he
enlisted and served as a decorated Navy Hellcat
pilot in the skies over the South Pacific.
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After the war, like so many others of the “Greatest
Generation,” he returned home to raise his family and
start a business. Jack cherished the values he learned in
the Navy, including integrity, hard work, team spirit,
and doing the right thing; he credits them for his success.

They also made their mark on the company he founded
in 1957, Enterprise Rent-a-Car. He named his new
business after the aircraft carrier he served on, the
most decorated U.S. Naval vessel in WWII: the

USS Enterprise.

"After landing a Hellcat on the pitching deck of a carrier,
watching enemy tracer bullets stream past the canopy,
somehow the risk of starting up my own company didn’t
seem all that big a deal,” he is quoted as saying.

St. Louis has always had an entrepreneurial spirit. The
metro area is home to 14 of the Fortune 1000 companies



(eight of which are in the Fortune 500), along with

eight of the largest private holding companies (including
U.S. Enterprise Holdings). The car rental services company
is headquartered in Clayton, MO.

“I have always been interested in how veterans returned
to civilian life following the world's most horrific and

founding of his business. Jack and Enterprise are
legendary for their philanthropy, too. When he died in
2016, he left a legacy throughout St. Louis. The most
recent example is the new $100 million Jack C. Taylor
Visitor Center at the Missouri Botanical Garden that
opened in August 2022.

heroic conflict and how they handled coming home,” says The film includes interviews with members of the Taylor

Tim Gray, producer, director, and writer of the film and
president and founder of The World War Il Foundation.

“Some failed, some lost focus, but many went on to do
incredible things, mostly based on what they learned in

family, historians, World War Il aviation experts, pilots,
and longtime Enterprise employees. The filmmaker was
fortunate to have access to all the interviews Jack had
done thanks to the chief archivist at Enterprise.

the military, the trust they developed with their fellow “It's really the first film we have ever made that shows

soldiers, sailors, airmen, and Marines, and because they
also knew if they could handle war, they could handle
adversity or challenges that came their way.”

Jack's work ethic is on full display in the film as we see
him move from a young boy in St. Louis during the
Depression to his return home from the war, and the

JACK TAYLOR:
THE ENTERPRISE

NARRATED BY GARY SINISE

Enterprisel

e BOD rent-a-car;

how World War Il shaped the life of someone who went
into the fight with maybe not all the answers but came
out with the training and traits to be hugely successful,"
says Gray.

© Watch Jack Taylor:
The Enterprise live
Tuesday, November 1,
at 8 pm on Nine PBS
or stream live or
anytime on the PBS
Video App.
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Nine PBS has scheduled multiple programs about the
veteran experiences in November to commemorate
Veterans Day on November 11. Watch for an upcoming
episode of Living St. Louis that covers the biography of
Jack C. Taylor. Watch live or stream these programs

on the PBS Video App anytime.

American Veteran

The four-hour series explores the breadth of the
veteran experience across the nation’s history through
interviews with dozens of veterans from all branches
of the service.

© Sunday, November 6, 1-5 pm

USO for the Troops

Examine the ways the USO has lifted the spirits of
American service personnel for more than 75 years.

© Friday, November 11, 9:30 pm;
Sunday, November 13,5 pm

Songwriting with Soldiers

This concert special celebrates music's power to heal
and bring diverse people together.

© Friday, November 11, 10:30 pm

After Action

Conversations with veterans about life before, during,
and after action provide a deeper appreciation for
those who've served.

© Sunday, November 13,1 pm

Sky Blossom: Diaries of the Next Greatest
Generation

Sky Blossom is a raw, inspiring window into 5.4 million
children stepping forward as frontline heroes to care
for family with tough medical conditions.

© Sunday, November 13, 2 pm
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Her Way, Her Story: World War Il

From members of the U.S. Women's Army Corps
to the civilian witnesses to the war in Europe,
this film shows how women were equal to men
in patriotism, service, and steadfastness in
critical moments.

© Friday, November 18, 9:30 pm

Send Me

This film follows Sgt. Eversmann, who was awarded
the Bronze Star with Valor for leading the rescue of
downed airmen during Black Hawk Down, as he returns
to combat with the U.S. military in the fight against

ISIS and the Taliban.

© Friday, November 18, 10:30 pm

Send Me follows retired Sgt. Eversmann (above, center) on his journey
with a film crew to Afghanistan to embed with the American military in
the battle against ISIS and the Taliban.



GI¥INGTUESDAY

November 29, 2022

Give at ninepbs.org/GivingTuesday

Let PBS KIDS children's programming and our early learning work in the
community motivate your gift. Or maybe it’s our journalism
that provides context or the dramas on Masterpiece that play into your
decision to give—that's great, too!

A contribution on Giving Tuesday will help Nine PBS
provide all this great content and more. Not to
mention, you'll help fund local programs we produce
especially for our region.
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HAPPENING NOW

Lambay’s Digital Cooking
Series Debuts

.

Do
he,
==

St. Louisan Adam Lambay was the grand prize winner of Create
Cooking Challenge: My Family’s Recipe from Nine PBS Create.

Adam Lambay’s digital series celebrating Indian cuisine focus on “Indian-inspired” recipes, but they won't be
on CreateTV.com launched in mid-October. A native of overly “hot,” he says. Instead, they will make use

St. Louis, his career has been dedicated to culinary arts. of spices and aromatics to make the dishes more
Today, he is executive chef at the Hilton St. Louis at the accessible to the average home cook.

Ballpark, with a storied resume of positions at high-end

restaurants throughout the metro region. © To watch the 10-episode series, go to

createtv.com/originals. New episodes debut every
Adam’s family has lived in the St. Louis community for Monday and Thursday until the final episode
more than 50 years. His father's family emigrated on Thursday, November 17.
from Mumbai, India. His mother is the granddaughter
of first-generation German immigrants. His great-
grandparents arrived in St. Louis between World Wars |
and Il and operated a successful bakery in downtown
St. Louis. He is married and has two children.

Public television played a major role in his desire to
become a chef; he credits Julia Child and Martin Yan of
Yan Can Cook! as influencers. His digital series will

n Nine PBS Magazine | NOV-DEC 2022



HAPPENING NOW

Nine PBS Team Lands
Six Emmy Nominations

The Nine PBS team produced outstanding television
last year and they were rewarded with six
Mid-America Emmy® Award nominations for work
produced in 2021.

“I am proud of our work at Nine PBS and especially
excited for our Living St. Louis team, who have
consistently told compelling, local stories that magnify
and deepen understanding of our community,
and each other, for almost 20 years,” says Amy Shaw,
president and CEO, Nine PBS.

Living St. Louis: Charles Henry Turner
Jim Kirchherr

Living St. Louis: Florence Lawrence
Jim Kirchherr

Living St. Louis: The Fulton Flash
Brooke Butler

Living St. Louis: Missouri’s Bootheel
Jim Kirchherr

Living St. Louis Special: Early Childhood Education
Anne-Marie Berger, Brooke Butler

Candy Men: The Story of Switzer’s Licorice
Patrick Murphy, Brian Holder

© Watch these Mid-America Emmy-nominated
stories at ninepbs.org, on the PBS Video App, and
Nine PBS’s YouTube channel.

Awards and Nominations for PBS

PBS was honored with six Peabody Awards this year.
From documentaries to news, like the PBS NewsHour's
January 6th reporting, PBS continues to present
stories that matter. PBS also received six wins and 30
nominations in the 43rd News and Documentary
Emmy Awards, including a Lifetime Achievement Award
for PBS NewsHour anchor and managing editor, Judy
Woodruff. Emmy wins were for Frontline: Yemen’s COVID
Cover-Up, Boeing’s Fatal Flaw, A Thousand Cuts, and
Un(re)solved; Nature: The Elephant and the Termite; and
POV: Mayor.

Independent Lens
Wins 27th Emmy Award

When Claude Got Shot by Brad Lichtenstein was given
the honor for Exceptional Merit in Documentary
Filmmaking at the 74th Creative Arts Emmy Awards
in September. The film centers around whether after
being shot in the face by a teenager, law student
Claude can find it in himself to forgive his attacker?

© The film is available on Nine PBS Passport along
with a collection of award-winning Independent
Lens docs.

Celebratory Cooking Competition
Gets Second Season

Silvia Martinez (pictured above), a California home
cook who grew up making Mexican dishes she learned
from her grandmother, aunts, and mother, was the
winner of The Great American Recipe on the season
finale in August.

Production of Season 2 of the uplifting cooking
competition series that celebrates the multiculturalism
that makes American food unique and iconic began
this fall. The second season is set to premiere in the
summer of 2023. Alejandra Ramos will once again
host, and chefs and judges Leah Cohen, Tiffany Derry
and Graham Elliot will return as judges.

© All episodes of Season 1 of The Great American
Recipe are streaming on ninepbs.org and the
PBS Video app.
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BEYOND PROGRAMMING

In the Community Recap: Power Hours

Nine PBS is dedicated to supporting summer learning to increase school readiness.
Summer enrichment can help kids continue to deepen their learnings and make new
academic gains to increase school readiness.

To help students practice school skills over the summer, Literacy
Nine PBS hosted 74 Power Hours in our priority Nine PBS Literacy Power Hours were focused on Drawn
neighborhoods of North St. Louis City, North St. Louis In, an integrated media experience including comics,
County, and East St. Louis. The Power Hour series video shorts, and a web experience. Nine PBS partnered
includes literacy, science, and financial literacy. Each with Harris-Stowe State University, Lewis and Clark
session was an opportunity for children and their St. Louis County Library branch, and EyeSeeMe Bookstore
families to gather, share a meal, and learn together. to host comic book writing workshops where children
focused on expanding their vocabulary, creating
As of September 2022, these sessions have impacted comic books of their own, and sharing their creations
194 kids and 55 caregivers. with the group.
Science

Nine PBS had the opportunity to support families as
they helped children practice scientific skills. Nine PBS
met families at Beyond Housing, Harris-Stowe State
University, and the Wesley House, as well as hosting a
virtual cohort. The Science Power Hour curriculum,
codeveloped with Washington University Institute

for School Partnerships’ STEMpact, included activities
like building bird houses, a model garden, and
musical instruments.

Financial Literacy

Nine PBS hosted children and their families to build
confidence and competence in financial literacy.
Meeting children and families at Christian Activity Center
East St. Louis and virtually with a curriculum that
included projects like a saving and spending budget, a
penny bridge, and understanding needs and wants,
These superheroes in the making attended our Drawn In comic book the Power Hours created a lasting impact. A community
writing workshop. partner noted, “Parents have been hearing their
children talk endlessly about this program. The kids tell

T their parents...to come every week. Our attendance
We Started [SChOOI] tOday’ has spiked since we started this partnership.”

and | feel she’s so ready for

it thanks to all the PBS Power

Hours we’'ve been dOing.” Literacy sessions are supported by the Corporation for

Public Broadcasting, Regional Arts Commission, Steward
Family Foundation, and Joseph and Sandra Lehrer;
science sessions are supported by Boeing; and financial
literacy sessions are support by Bank of America.

—Parent and Literacy Power Hour participant
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Community

of Supporters

Thank you to our community
of supporters! Because of
you, Nine PBS continues to
help our region flourish.

All gifts as of June 30, 2022.

Your support helps Nine PBS
magnify and deepen understanding

of our community.

Please consider donating to Nine
PBS during this season of giving at

ninepbs.org/support.

Contacts

Angie Carr

Vice President and Chief Impact Officer
(314) 512-9021 | acarr@ninepbs.org

NINE PBS
LEGACY

SOCIETY

Recognizing
planned or
deferred gifts
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“Quality programming should be
financially supported to ensure
that it can sustain its excellence.”

—Diane Tinucci, Nine PBS member
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Norman J. Stupp
Foundation

Bruce* and Trish Williams

Edward H. and Rosemary
Young Fund, St. Louis
Community Foundation

$10,000-$14,999

American Direct
Marketing Resources

Janine and Newell* Baker
Dolores Bieger

Cynthia J. Brinkley

Lee Broughton

Mr. and Mrs. John Evans
Roxanne H. Frank

Steven and Mary Frank
Fred Rogers Production

Edward Chase Garvey
Memorial Foundation
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Diane Holm

Dr. Atanas Ignatov and
Dr. Elena Ignatova

Mrs. Henry O. Johnston
Quinn and Megan Kiley
Lesley C. Knowles

Estate of Romaine
Krakowski

Joseph and Sandra Lehrer

Jeff and Jennifer
McDonnell

Eric P. & Evelyn E.
Newman Foundation

Laura Prather
Emily Rauh Pulitzer
Stern Brothers & Co.

The Trio Foundation of
St. Louis

Trudy Busch Valentine
and John Fries

Raymond H* and Roma
Wittcoff

$5,000-%9,999
Anonymous (7)

Estate of Jacqueline
Appelt

Jean Becker

James G. Berges and
Elizabeth Mannen Berges

William Biedenstein

Bob and Mary Jo
Blankemeyer

Sandra Blasingame and
Gary Hall

Mr. and Mrs. Dan
Burkhardt

Zenda Burns

Diana Burnson and
Kathleen Grewe

Tobie Chapman

Ms. Jean Cody

Mrs. Alice Coffman*

Bill and Trina Cotner
Edison Family Foundation

Richard and Johann
Ellerbrake

Haffenreffer Family Fund
and Virginie Haffenreffer
Brightman

Frederick and Katharine
Hanser

Terry Haub

Linda and Michael
Honigfort

Ashley and John
Kemper and the David
and Dorothy Kemper
Foundation

Ward and Carol Klein
Mark and Tracy Krieger
Mr. Andrew Kriegshauser

Ned* and Sally
Lemkemeier

Clemence Lieber
Foundation

Mark Lindgren

Mr. and Mrs. John E.
Martin

Mr. and Mrs. John F.
McDonnell

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas
Melzer

Janice Paradissis

Mr. and Mrs. Raymond W.
Peters Il

PNC Grow Up Great +
PBS KIDS

Reynolds Family
Foundation

John and Elizabeth Samet
Marilyn Schnuck*

Carol Schwab

Camilla W. Shapleigh
Amy and Bob Shaw

Pat and Peggy Sly

Estate of Esther Smith
Jim and Kathy Snowden

Richard and Phyllis
Steckel

Mrs. Mary Suppiger
Mr. William Tucker

$2,500-$4,999
Anonymous (2)

Gerald Axelbaum and
Ellen Schapiro

Donald and Jennifer Aven
Mr. Ronald Ball

Mr. Kenneth J. Becker
Darrell Berg

Maureen Bergstrom
Marsha Brady

Charles Brennan and
Elizabeth Stohr

Kerry and Susan
Brethauer

Ms. Judy Burnett

Barbara Bushman
Goodman

Ms. Maxine Clark and Mr.
Robert Fox

Mr. and Mrs. David P.
Conner

Mr. and Mrs. W. Joseph
Connolly

Ms. Linda Deardeuff
Dot Foods
John and Joan Dougherty

Dr. and Mrs. Clay
Dunagan

William Dunham

James and Patricia Dunn
Mrs. Lillian Eaker

Jill and Joe Falk

Bill and Peggy Foege
Mr. William Gabriel

Mr. and Mrs. Don Gillis
Mrs. Marianne Gunning
April and Albert H. Hamel
Michael Hardgrove
Tiffany Harrison

Janet Holloway

Michael Hoyer

David Jockenhoefer

Aurelia Konrad Charitable
Foundation

Mr. Thomas Kuhn
Mr. Howard Landon
Mr. Mark LaVigne
Ms. Diane Levine
Mr. Robert Lieber

Marvin and Charlotte
Liefer

Mr. and Mrs. Robert L.
Lowes

Ms. Rebecca Luce

Drs. Dan and Susan
Luedke

James Lyonfields
Jim and Anne Maxfield

The Sanford McDonnell
Family Foundation

Mr. and Mrs. Ronald
McMullen

McPheeters and Rickard
Family Fund

Mr. David E. Meier
Mr. and Mrs. James Miller

Clarence* and Joan
Moehl

Virginia Moellenhoff
Ms. Dolores Mogensen
Roy Morris

Pamela Morris-Thornton

Mr. and Mrs. Jim
Mosbacher

Miguel Munoz
Raymond Poninski
Charlotte Purviance
Karen Reeves

Doug and Sandy Ries
Bruce and Jane Robert
Mr. Robert Rogers

Ms. Eddie Rosenheim

Dr. and Mrs. Martin
Rudloff

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas
Santel

Richard Schumacher

Dr. and Mrs. Ben
Schwartz

Russell K. Scott
Lois and John Scully

Dr. and Mrs. Richard C.
Shaw

Lewis B. Shepley
Kimberly Shotton



Gerard* and Jolynn Smith
Mr. Gary Snodderley
Dale and David Steinberg
Michael Swartz

Rick and Diane Tinucci
Ellen Uhlemeyer

Mr. and Mrs. James
Walters

Gerhild Scholz Williams,
PhD

Otto R. Wirgau
Ms. Mary Woodward

Dr. and Mrs. Thomas
Woolsey

Chris and Cindy
Wunderlich

Deborah Yersky
Ms. Therese Zorich

$1,000-%2,499
Anonymous (16)

Dr. and Mrs. Joseph
Ackerman

Ms. Anne Adderton
Tricia Akinwande
Ms. Diane Allen
Laura Allender

Mr. and Mrs. David H.
Alpers

Matthew and Alison
Alpert

Barbara Anderson

Scott Anderson and
Robin Weinberg

Helen Antoine and Alice
Younger

Laura Anzilotti

Archford Capital
Strategies' Archford
Angels Program and
James and Jennifer
Maher

Estate of Margery W.
Baerwald

Mr. Steve W. Bannes

Mr. A.J. Bardol

Roger and Elaine Barnhill
Morton and Norma Baron
Ms. Susan Barrett

Mr. Anthony Bassett
Dale* and Susan Bauer

Jay and Diana Baumohl

Dr. John and Dr. Anne
Bedwinek

David Becher
Kathleen Beckmann
Kathyln Behm

Donald and Carolyn*
Beimdiek

Fred and Jessica Bendana
Judith Bender
Ms. Dawn Bennett

Mr. and Mrs. Barry
Beracha

Denise and Steve Bihr

Mr. and Mrs. Stanley
Birge

Dr. and Mrs. Walter E.
Bisch

Brad Bishop

Clinton and Susan
Blandford

Mrs. Jane Bliss
Deborah Bloom

Leslie Bloom and W.
Mueller

Natalia Bogdanova and
Graham Head

Ms. Catherine S. Bollinger

Dr. and Mrs. Robert
Bortnick

Norma Bosch

Mr. and Mrs. Thomas H.
Bottini

Michael Bowler
Tom Brackman
John Brencick

Mr. Glenn Brenton

Mr. and Mrs. Timothy
Bresnan

Robert and Elizabeth
Bruce

Ms. Aisha Bryant
Ms. Rita M. Buckley

Phoebe and Spencer
Burke

Jeff Burkett
Brandy Burkhalter
Tom and Patricia Bush

Donald and Claudia
Busiek

Lisa Caldwell

Gerald and Sandra
Calhoun

Patricia Carl

Joyce Carlson

Susan and Roy Carlson
Michael and Alkistis Case

Marie A. Casey and
Kenneth J. Entringer

Linda Chapleau
Lewis and Jean C. Chase
Mrs. Charlotte Chitwood

Mr. and Mrs. Charles
Claggett

Susan Anning Clark

Ms. Pamela Coffin and
Mr. Terry Lueckenhoff

Robert and Barbara Cohn
Sarah Colony

Richard Coonce

Ann M. Corrigan

Marybel Cova

Jim Cowan*

Michael Cox

Anne Crane and Helen
Crane

Pam and James Crane
Roger Creason

Ronald Cretin and Duru
Sakhrani

Joseph and Marcia
Crosby

Lyle and Teresa Crossland
David and Joan Culver
Sheldon Culver

Donald Cureton

Dr. Carlos C. Daughaday
Ms. Joycene Davis

Hillary Debenport

Ms. Elizabeth Decioccio
Barry Demba

James and Sue Derwort

The George B. Desloge
Family

Dr. Paul Deutsch
Kenneth Deutsch
James Dezan

Mr. Gregory Dierlam
Victoria Dill

Ms. Glenna Dixon
Lynn Dolan

Michael Donnewald

Daniel and Kristin
Draeger

Ellen and Joseph Duhon

Debra Dumont and Claire
Calacob

Mr. and Mrs. Daniel
Duncan

Sue Eastes

Ms. Judith Ebenreck
Kim and Tim Eberlein
Mr. Glen Edwards

Mrs. William B.
Eiseman, Jr.

Mr. Richard G.
Engelsmann

William Enyart and
Annette Eckert

Sara Epstein

*Deceased

Jerry and Diane Funk
Dr. Suzanne Furesz
Christopher Gagliano
Judith F. Gall

Walt and Nancy Galvin
David P. and Carol Gast
Mr. Joseph Gavin

Ms. Joan Gaynor

Rev. Robert J. Gettinger

Jerome and Catherine
Gidlow

Mr. and Mrs. David
Gifford

William and Petra
Gilmore

Mr. and Mrs. James
Gilsinan Il

Mrs. Joseph F. Gleason
Bari Golub

“Love all the Sunday
evening shows.
Love my Nine PBS
Passport app.”

—Laura Ramsey, Nine PBS member

Edward and Linda
Eschenfelder

Melanie Ethridge
James Evans

John Evans

Judy and Tom Evans
Ronald Evens

Mr. and Mrs. David C.
Farrell

Melanie and Tony
Fathman, MD

Dr. and Mrs. James Felts
Mrs. Nancy Ferriss
Steven and Linda Finerty
Dr. and Mrs. Gregory K.
Finn

Sue Fischlowitz and
David Roberts

Ms. Dorothy Fleck

David and Adrienne Fly
Mr. Bradley E. S. Fogel

Cathy Gorday
Mr. George Green
Mr. Rob Gruebert

James F. Gruenewald and
Donna Campbell

Lois Guller

Robert and Irene
Gulovsen

Elizabeth Guthrie and
Bruce Shapiro

Raymond and Frances
Hagrman

Harvey and Judy Harris
Veronica Harris

Mr. John Hartnett

Neal Harwood

Charles P. Hasenjaeger
Brenda Hawkins

Mr. Paul Hayman

Mr. Thomas Hays
Margaret K. Heard
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Community

of Supporters

Cynthia Heath
Estate of Judy Heck
Sue Heimburger

Donald and Jannette
Helfrich

Gayla and Richard Heppe

Vela Hermann and Chris
Goetsch

Ms. Eyvonne Herndon
Marianne Higginbotham
Ms. Cynthia Hobart

Tom Hollis

Donald and Teresa Holt
Lotsie and Rick Holton
Mrs. Judith Huffman
Dennis Hummel

John Hunzeker

Edward and Margie Imo
Joel and Joanne Iskiwitch

Hattie and Ronald
Jackson

Richard S. Jackson
Ms. Karen Jacobi

Mr. Franklin Jacobs and
Ms. Marylen Mann

The Janklow Family
Nikki Jansson
Kathleen Jenkins
Diana Jenness

Irma Jensen-Ward
Mrs. Bettie S. Johnson
Mr. Clyde Johnson

Mr* and Mrs. D. Scott
Johnson

Kay Johnson
Tamiko A. Johnson

Elizabeth and Joshua
Jones

Mr. and Mrs. John
Jordan, Jr.

Yolanda Joynt

Laura K. Justiss
Darlette Kampmann
Maureen Karig
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Dr. Richard Katz and Dr.
Stacey Smith

Larry and Cheryl
Katzenstein

Mary Grace Kaufman
John Kavanaugh

Dr. Duane and Rev. Carol
Keller

Ms. Barbara Kelley
Carla Keltner

Deidra Kemp and Phillip
Johnson

Paul Kersens

Sara Kessler

John and Susan Kilo

Sally and Thomas Kinealy

Robert and Caralmae
Knickmeyer

Richard and Stephany
Kniep

Edward* and Karen Koch
Lynn Koehler

Robert and Emily Koplar
Dr. Stuart Kornfeld

Mr. and Mrs. Ralph Korte
Mr. Todd Korte

Ms. Constance Kovach

Mr. and Mrs. Keith
Kowalczyk

Mr. David Krausch

Mr. Kraig Kreikemeier
Mr. Charles Kreutztrager
Kim Kuehner

Mr. and Mrs. Larry
Kuhlman

Richard Kutta and Nancy
Meyer

Andy and Jan Laidlaw
Dr. Richard Laitman
Daniel and Pavla Landiss
Lynn Lansangan

James Lautner

Mr. Richard Levey
William and Violet Li

Arthur and Gloria Lieber
Carol Lippman

Dr. and Mrs. Jay Liss

Ms. Theodosia Logue
Tim and Jan Long
Patricia A. Loomis

Stanley and Lucy Lopata
Charitable Foundation

Paul Lorenz and Julie
Coulter

Joan Luby
Ms. Patricia Ludwig
Ken and Cynthia Luecke

Virginia McDonald

Estate of Judith
McDowell

Mr. Harland McFarland
Michael D. McGrath
Nancy McGrath

Mrs. Linda McKay

Thomas and Sharon
McPherron

Sedgwick Mead and
Catherine Perry

Minoo and Persis Mehta
Lesa and Scott Meierotto

Mr. Joseph M. Mount
Susan Mulcahy

Mr. Louis Myers*
Bob Naeger

Mr. and Mrs. Ram C. Nair
Virginia and Dick*
Navarro

Susan Neely

Mary Nelson

Dr. C. A. Nester

Ms. Judith Nolte

Mr. and Mrs. Edward
0'Connor

Daniel and Sharon
O'Donnell

David Ohlemeyer
George Olive
Wendy Olk

Mrs. Natalie Olwig

“Television doesn't get much
better. Thank you for what
you give our community and

our world.”

—Fred Lewis, Nine PBS member

Judith MacLean
Jonathan Magruder
Mark Malone

Carol J. Manns

David and Laura Margolis

Joan and Mitchell
Markow, Two Sister's
Foundation

Ms. Katherine Marshak
Karen K. Marshall

Diane Martin

Edward and Julie Martin
Mr. Richard Marx
Suzanne L. Mason
Michael Mathas

Wilma Matta

Marian Maune

Eugene and Patricia
McArdle

Tom and Linda*
McCrackin

Rafael Mena
Rose Messner
Susan Metcalf

Walter and Cynthia W.
Metcalfe

James and Elizabeth
Meteer

Mr. and Mrs. Jerome
Meyer

Mrs. Laverna Meyer
Anthony Michaels

Bruce and Renee
Michelson

Ann and William Miller
Susan Miller
Millstone Foundation

Carol and Donald
Montgomery

Martha Moore

Mr. and Mrs. George
Moore

Jennifer Orgel Tompras
and Nicholas Tompras

Mary Beth Ortbals
Angela Pearson

John Pearson

Roberta Peduzzi

William and Valerie Pelot

W. Michael Panneton and
Suzanne Gregoire

Marianne Perez
Richard and Betty Perry

Gordon and Susie
Philpott

Vickie Piper

Mary Ann Pirone

Ms. Susan Plassmeyer
Bill and Jane Pohlman

Mr. and Mrs. Maury
Poscover

Anne Posega
Mrs. Ruth Powell



Mary Jo and Bob Proost
Ms. Lynne Puetz

Paul and Judy Putzel

Mr. Rick Ragsdale

Gale Rahmoeller
Subramanya Rallabhandi
Sharon Rapko

Joseph and Catherine
Raybuck

Dorothy Reimers

Julie Reiner

Annette Renard

Eric and Lynnette Ressner

Mr. David Riedel and Ms.
Margaret Donnelly

Mr. George Roberts

Ms. Regina Roberts

Mr. Henry Robertson
Leon and Ann Robison
Ms. Kay Rogers

Dr. and Mrs. Neal Roller
Susan and Terry Roscoe
Nancy Rosenstock
Donald and Nancy Ross
Mr. Milton A. Ross
Phillip and Kay Roush
Reggie and Philip Roy

John and Maricarolyn
Rucker

Steve and Sugar Rufer
Mr. and Mrs. James Runk

Dr. and Mrs. Joseph F.
Ruwitch, Jr.

Thomas and Melissa
Ruwitch

Marcia Ryan

Mr. Greg Sacho and Ms.
Christine Secorsky

Nancy Sachs

Gary Sadlin

Ms. Beverlee Noll Sagel
Mr. and Mrs. Ronald Saks
Molly and Kenny Salky
Mr. H. Robert Sanders

Benjamin S. Sandler and
Louise G. Sandler

Frank and Sally Sandy
Arthur* and Susie Scharff
Mrs. David Scheidecker
Marieta Scherer

Geraldine Schiller

Sue and Lynn Schneider
Constance Schnuck

David and Wilma Schopp
Mr. Neil Schrack

Jack and Sherry Schreiber

Margot and James
Schwab

Thomas Sehr and
Margaret A. Wayne

Roy and Carol Selbert
Ruth Seldin

Dr. Al Senske

Don Shaffner

Ms. Sheila Shantz

Mr. and Mrs. Harry
Sherrington

Dr. Raymond Slavin
Bethany Sleckman

Dr. and Mrs. William Sly
John and Gloria Small
Judith Smart

Maxine Smith

Nancy Smith

Mr. Scot Smith

Stephen and Kristine
Sneeringer

Mr. and Mrs. Richard
Sparks

Dr. John Sprague and Dr.
Carol Kohfeld

Cyrus St. Clair
St. Louis Race Gear
Clarence R. Stein

David and Patricia
Stevens

Margaret Stevenson
Amelia and Chad Stiening

Tegner and Francis
Stokes

Shirley Stoll
Mr. F. A. Stroble

Stupp Bros. Bridge & Iron
Co. Foundation

Donald M. Suggs
Don and Pam Sundheim
Gary Surgeon

Dr. Harriet K. Switzer and
Dr. David Cronin

Dr. Elizabeth Tarpey

Mr. and Mrs. Timothy
Tegeler

Steven and Marilyn
Teitelbaum

Ms. Irene Thalden
Diana Thomas

Mr. and Mrs. Michael
Thomas

Michele Thomas
Gretchen Tinkle
Rebecca Toney

Mr. and Mrs. Simon P.
Tonkin

Pam and Greg Trapp
Selden Trimble
Sarah Trulaske
Dr. Jacqueline Turner

Alan and Jeannette
Tzedakah Fund

Ben and Susan Uchitelle

Raymond R. Van de
Riet, Jr.

Andrew B. Van der Tuin
Mr. and Mrs. Charles Van
Dyke

Robert* and Joy Van Horn
Richard Vaughn

Ted and Molly Vehige
Alice Vosburgh

Thomas and Carol Voss
Jerry and Lisa Wallis

Dr. and Mrs. Stephen
Waltman

Richard and Sally Ward

Henry and Susan
Warshaw

Ann Weidmann

Gary and Janice Weil
Mrs. June Weinrich
Donald Weisert

Terry and Phyllis Weiss
Dr. Virginia Weldon

Ron and Paula Wepprich
David and Kay Werner
Kelvin R. Westbrook

Mr. and Mrs. Ed Wheatley
Ellen White

Milton and Nina Smiley
Wilkins

Milton P. Wilkins

James Williams, Jr.
Robert L. Williams

Ed and Mary Wilson
Michael and Mary Wilson
Michael Wolff

Branson and Kathryn
Wood

Heather Wood

Mr. Daniel Woods
Gerald Wunderlich
Mr. Steve Wyss

Ken and Maryann
Zehnder

Dr. and Mrs. Terry Zenser

Lon and Judy
Zimmerman

Laura and Doug Zink
Audrey Roth Zinsser

CORPORATE
SUPPORTERS

AAA Travel
AccuCare

Air Comfort Service
Heating & Cooling

Alpaca Audiology
Ameren
Art on the Square

Bagley Farms Meat
Market

Beaver Productions

The Cabaret Project of
St. Louis

Carol House Furniture
Confluence Academies
The Curtain Exchange

Design Aire Heating &
Cooling

The Fabulous Fox Theatre
Feld Entertainment

The Gatesworth

Grand Center

Kodner Gallery

The Magic House

The Mike Brown Financial
Group

Missouri Historical
Society

Missouri Parents Act
The MUNY

*Deceased

Music at the Intersection

Opera Theatre of Saint
Louis

Parentlink

Peerless Furniture and
Leather Gallery

Raising Cane’s Chicken
Fingers

Saint Louis Art Museum
Saint Louis Zoo
Scotsman Coin & Jewelry
The Sheldon Concert Hall
Siteman Cancer Center
Spire

St. Louis Cardinals

St. Louis Community
Foundation

St. Louis Public Library
St. Louis Speakers Series

St. Louis Symphony
Orchestra

Starrs Specialty Grocery
Store

Stifel Theatre

Together Credit Union
The Willows

Women of Achievement

Woods Basement
Systems
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NOVEMBER

program listings

>

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS programming is available live at ninepbs.org/live and on
YouTube TV and DirecTV Stream with subscription.

Weekdays

o e we | ||

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00

Rick Steves’ Europe
Classical Stretch
BBC World News

Wild Kratts
Hero Elementary
Alma’s Way
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie
Elinor Wonders Why
Sesame Street
Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Dinosaur Train

PreK (Reading and Math)

Letters &
Sounds

Friendship &

X Art Movement
Feelings

Donkie Hodie
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Let’s Go Luna!
Nature Cat
Wild Kratts
Alma’s Way
Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
Odd Squad
Arthur
Molly of Denali
BBC World News America
PBS NewsHour

SPECTRUM

CHANNELS DIGITAL CABLE

CEEQPBS 91 709

9.2 710

WORLD 9.3 185

OVER THE AIR

create 9.4 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on
channel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY

(9) Nine PBS production

(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

TUE | NOV 1
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Jack Taylor: The Enterprise
9:00 Frontline: Putin's War at Home
10:00  Groundworks
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
Science 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | NOV 2
7:00 Nature: Woodpeckers: The Hole Story
8:00 Nova: Nazca Desert Mystery
9:00 Secrets of the Dead
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: Serving Change
10:30  Living St. Louis (9)
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
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1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 Jack Taylor: The Enterprise
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | NOV 3
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 Before We Die
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | NOV 4
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
9:00 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:45 Escape to the Chateau
10:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
1:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SAT | NOV 5

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe

5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30  Wild Kratts

7:00 Hero Elementary

7:30 Alma's Way

8:00 Curious George

8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Rosie's Rules

9:30 Donkey Hodie
10:00 New Scandinavian Cooking
10:30 A Chef's Life

11:00 Pati's Mexican Table

11:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Fire
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street

Television

12:30  America's Test Kitchen

1:00 America's Test Kitchen

1:30 Cook's Country

2:00 How She Rolls

2:30 Sara's Weeknight Meals

3:00 Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
3:30 Food Is Love

4:00 MotorWeek

4:30 Classic Woodworking

5:00 This Old House

5:30 Ask This Old House

Doctor Zhivago

During the Russian Revolution, Yuri Zhivago
(Omar Sharif) is a young doctor who has
been raised by his aunt and uncle following
his father's suicide. Yuri falls in love with
beautiful Lara Guishar (Julie Christie), who
has been having an affair with her mother's
lover, Victor Komarovsky (Rod Steiger),

an unscrupulous businessman. Yuri ends up
marrying his cousin, but when he and

Lara meet again years later, the spark of
love reignites.

Saturday, November 5, 9 pm;
Sunday, November 6,10 pm

6:00 PBS News Weekend

6:30 Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Katie Couric

7:00 Antiques Roadshow

8:00 AsTime Goes By

8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
9:00 Movie: Doctor Zhivago (1969)

12:30 Father Brown
1:15  Sister Boniface Mysteries
2:00 Escape to the Chateau
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

SUN | NOV 6

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe

5:30 Inthe Americas

6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30  Wild Kratts

7:00 Hero Elementary

7:30 Alma's Way

8:00 Curious George

8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Rosie's Rules

9:30 Living St. Louis (9)
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10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00
6:00
6:30

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Neal Katya

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love

Rick Steves' Europe

Rick Steves' Art of Europe
American Veteran: The Crossing
American Veteran: The Mission
American Veteran: The Return
American Veteran: The Reckoning
Spirit Flute: Healing the Heart
PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Renee Montgomery

7:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke

8:00 Magpie Murders on Masterpiece
9:00 Annika on Masterpiece
10:00 Movie: Doctor Zhivago (1969)

2:00 Annika on Masterpiece
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

AI'tin

loom

A CELEBRATION OF ART AND FLOWERS

March 3-5, 2023

The Saint Louis Art Museum'’s
beloved celebration of art and
flowers is back in 2023! Art in
Bloom returns to the galleries
March 3—March 5 with new and
exciting ways to experience floral
arrangements inspired by the
collection. Become a Member
and receive exclusive access to
select Art in Bloom activities!

Visit slam.org/bloom for details.

Connect with us!
slam.org/Bloom
#ArtinBloom
fyoo

SAINT LOUIS ART MUSEUM
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MON | NOV 7

7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow: Election
Collection
10:00 Independent Lens: Move Me
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece
2:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | NOV 8
7:00 Vote 2022: Election Night Special
10:30 Living St. Louis (9)
1:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | NOV 9
7:00 Nature: American Ocelot
8:00 Nova: Crypto Decoded
9:00 Secrets of the Dead
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: The Next Mission
1:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Downing of a Flag
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope



THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI |

7:00
7:30
8:00
8:45
9:30
10:30
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30

| NOV 10

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Death in Paradise
Broadchurch

Before We Die

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Nature

Nova

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

NOV 11

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries
USO: For the Troops
Songwriting with Soldiers
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Roadtrip Nation: The Next Mission
In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

NOV 12

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Donkey Hodie

%

2022

of “OMEO
& 1 W
EMPLOYER
N4

e AccuCare

Home Health Care of St. Louis

St Louis’ finest and most-trusted
private, in-home healthcare company

Jacque Phillips RN, BSN, President and Founder and Dana Phillips RN, BSN

| Celebrating over 28 years of caring!

Exclusive Registered Nurse ¢ Home
Care Aide Services

e Assisting with essential everyday needs
¢ Transport clients to appointments

e Accessible to clients 24/7

e Extensive employee background checks
e Perform light housekeeping

e Bathing and dressing assistance

e Give respite care to families

e And much more

Dignity + Respect * Peaceof Mind

www.accucare.com 314.692.0020

Sttowis |3
/\ H 2017 WINNER
° H 0 e Care s § BBB TORCH Award
ﬂ'k Association of America LIST g
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6:00 Molly of Denali

6:30  Wild Kratts

7:00 Hero Elementary

7:30 Alma's Way

8:00 Curious George

8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Rosie's Rules

9:30 Living St. Louis (9)

November 11 10:00 Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Dave Eggers

10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
11:00 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
11:30 Rick Steves' Europe

Free admission

SOLDIERS
MEMORIAL

12:00 Rick Steves’ Art of Europe
1:00 After Action

2:00 Sky Blossom: Diaries of the Next
Greatest Generation

MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

FIND YOURSELF HERE.

1315 Chestnut St. 3:30 Great Pgrformanc_es: NY Phil
Reopening of David Geffen Hall

5:00 USO: For the Troops
314.454.3165 6:00 PBS News Weekend
mohistory.org/memorial 6:30 Love and Respect with Killer Mike: T.I.

downtown St. Louis

7:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece

8:00 Magpie Murders on Masterpiece

9:00 Annika on Masterpiece

10:00 Movie: Tucker: The Man and His

10:00 New Scandinavian Cooking Dream (1988)

10:30 A Chef's Life 7:00 Antiques Roadshow
11:00 Pati's Mexican Table 8:00 As Time Goes By
11:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Fire 8:30 Keeping Up Appearances

12:00 Rick Steves’ Art of Europe

9:00 Movie: Tucker: The Man and His 1:00 Magpie Murders on Masterpiece

Dream (1988)

12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street 1:00  Austin City Limits: Cimafunk and 300 Inthe Ameri
Television the Tribe : n the Americas

12:30  America's Test Kitchen j:30 Best of the Joy of lenjlng I
: R Visi R ide R i
1:00 America's Test Kitchen 00 are Visions & Roadside Revelations

2:00 Annika on Masterpiece

130 Cook's Country 12:00 Father Brown 4:30 Travelscope

2:00 How She Rolls 12:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries

2:30 Sara's Weeknight Meals 130  Margaret: The Rebel Princess MON | NOV 14

3:00 Joanne Weir's Plates and Places 230  Antiques Roadshow Recut

330 FoodlsLove 300 Inthe Americas 7:00  Living St. Louis (9)

4:00  MotorWeek 330 Bestof the Joy of Painting 7:30  Antiques Roadshow Recut

4:30 Classic Woodworking 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 8:00 Taken Hostage: An American

5:00 This Old House 4:30  Travelscope Experience Special (1 of 2)

5:30 Ask This Old House 10:00 Antiques Roadshow

6:00  PBS News Weekend SUN | NOV 13 11:00 BBC World News

6:30 Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan: 11:30  Amanpour and Company
Neal Katya

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Inthe Americas

Nine PBS Magazine | NOV-DEC 2022



LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke
2:00 Lucy Worsley Investigates
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | NOV 15
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 Taken Hostage: An American
Experience Special (2 of 2)
10:00 In Their Own Words: Jimmy Carter
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Taken Hostage (1 of 2)
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | NOV 16
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Santa's Wild Home
8:00 Nova: Zero to Infinity

9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Secrets of the Dead
Older Than the Crown
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Taken Hostage (2 of 2)

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| NOV 17

EVENING

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Death in Paradise
Broadchurch

Before We Die

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

Nature: Santa's Wild Home

Nova: Zero to Infinity

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

American Experience:
Taken Hostage

Unfolding like a political thriller, Taken
Hostage is a riveting four-hour two-
part documentary film about the Iran
hostage crisis, when 52 American
diplomats, Marines and civilians
were taken hostage at the American
Embassy in Tehran on November 4,
1979. The crisis would transform both
the U.S. and Iran and forever upend
the focus and direction of American
foreign policy.
> Monday-Tuesday, November 14-15, 8 pm
or streaming on the PBS Video App

FRI | NOV 18
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Her War, Her Story: World War Il
10:30 Send Me
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 In Their Own Words
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | NOV 19
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
730 Alma's Way
8:00 Curious George
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8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

11:00

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Rosie's Rules 12:00
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood 12:45
New Scandinavian Cooking 1:30
A Chef's Life 2:30
Pati's Mexican Table 3:00
Steven Raichlen's Project Fire 3:30
4:00
4:30
Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television
America's Test Kitchen SUN
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country 5:00
How She Rolls 5:30
Sara's Weeknight Meals 6:00
Joanne Weir's Plates and Places 6:30
Food Is Love 7:00
MotorWeek 7:30
Start Up 8:00
This Old House 8:30
Ask This Old House 9:00
PBS News Weekend 9:30
Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan 10:00
10:30
Antiques Roadshow 11:30
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: The Shop around the Corner 1?22

(1940)
Austin City Limits

Nine PBS Magazine | NOV-DEC 2022

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

Margaret: The Rebel Princess
Antiques Roadshow Recut

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| NOV 20

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Nick Hornby

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Rick Steves' Europe

American Experience: The Pilgrims

Great Performances at the Met:
Turandot

5:00 Next at the Kennedy Center: A Joni
Mitchell Songbook
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Andrew Young (1 of 2)
7:00 Miss Scarlet and the Duke on
Masterpiece
8:00 Magpie Murders on Masterpiece
9:00 Annika on Masterpiece
10:00 Movie: The Shop around the Corner
(1940)
12:00 Walter Anderson:
The Extraordinary Life
1:00 Magpie Murders on Masterpiece
2:00 Annika on Masterpiece
3:00 Inthe Americas
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | NOV 21
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 POQV: Midwives
1:30 Amanpour and Company

Next at the Kennedy
Center: A Joni Mitchell
Songbook

Each episode of this new series
weaves together performances filmed
live with intimate off-stage moments
to contextualize the significance and
impact of a cultural leader in music,
dance, comedy, and more. In this
episode, the indomitable influence
of Joni Mitchell is celebrated with an
all-star lineup, led by Vince Mendoza
and accompanied by the National
Symphony Orchestra.

Sunday, November 20, 5 pm; Tuesday,
November 22, 8 pm



@ ST.LOUIS PUBLIC LIBRARY

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

9:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
2:30

OCTOPER 17-
JANUARY 15
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SUPERHERDE It

UNS:

0L COLTURE T PLIY VX

An exhibition by SuperMonsterfiCity!

3:00 Inthe Americas THU | NOV 24
NHK Newsline 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
Miss Scarlet and the Duke 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
7:00 All Creatures Great and Small,

Lucy Worsley Investigates 4:30 Travelscope Season 1, Marathon

In the Americas

Best of the Joy of Painting WED | NOV 23
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 130  Next at the Kennedy Center
Travelscope . - .
7:00 Tutankhamun: Allies & Enemies 230 Living St. Louis (9)
(10f2) 3:00 Inthe Americas
| NOV 22 8:00 Tutankhamun: Allies & Enemies 3:30  Best of the Joy of Painting
(20f2) 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
o 9:00 Secrets of the Dead: Egypt's Darkest 4:30 Travelscope
Finding Your Roots Hour
Next at the Kennedy Center: A Joni 10:00  Time Has Many Voices
Mitchell Songbook ’
9 1:00 BBC World News FRI | NOV 25

American Masters: Buffy Sainte-
Marie: Carry It On
BBC World News 7:00 Washington Week

11:30  Amanpour and Company

8:00 Great Performances: Josh Groban's
1230 NHK Newsline Great Big Radio City Show (PB)

1:00 BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

2:00 American Masters: Buffy Sainte-Marie

NHK Newsline 3:00 Inthe Americas 1:30  Amanpour and Company
Antiques Roadshow 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

Living St. Louis (9) 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Antiques Roadshow Recut 4:30 Travelscope
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12:30
1:00

2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:30

1:30

1:00
2:00
4:00
5:30

6:30

NHK Newsline

Tutankhamun: Allies & Enemies
(1of2)

Tutankhamun: Allies & Enemies
(20f2)

In the Americas
Best of the Joy of Painting
Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

NOV 26

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

The Aging Breakthrough with Dr.
Kellyann (PB)

Eat Your Medicine: The Pegan
Diet (PB)

Father Dom's Breakfast Breads (PB)

Feel Better with Pressure Point
Therapy (PB)

Demystifying Detox (PB)
Longevity Paradox (PB)

Marian Anderson: Once in a Hundred
Years (PB)

Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)
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8:00
9:30

11:00

1:00

2:30
4:00

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
10:00

12:00

2:00
3:30
5:30

This Land Is Your Land (PB)

The Doobie Brothers with Michael
McDonald (PB)

Collagen Diet with Dr. Josh Axe (PB)

Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)

Longevity Paradox (PB)

Marian Anderson: Once in a Hundred
Years (PB)

| NOV 27

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas

Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

The Great Age Reboot (PB)

Memory Rescue with Daniel Amen,
MD (PB)

Suze Orman’s Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

Ken Burns’ Country Music (PB)
60s Pop, Rock & Soul (My Music) (PB)

Daniel Emmet & Pia Toscano: Simply
the Best (PB)

7:00
8:30
10:00

11:30

1:30

3:30

MON

7:00
8:30
10:00
1:30

1:.00
1:30
2:30
3:00

Miss Scarlet and the Duke Secrets
Revealed (PB)

All Creatures Great & Small: The
Next Chapter (PB)

Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)

Brain Revolution (PB)

Great Performances Josh Groban’s
Great Big Radio City Show (PB)

Father Dom's Breakfast Breads (PB)

| NOV 28

Antiques Roadshow (PB)
America's Last Little Italy (PB)
Longevity Paradox (PB)

The Doobie Brothers with Michael
McDonald (PB)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Eat Your Medicine: The Pegan
Diet (PB)

Straight No Chaser:
The 25th Anniversary

Celebration

Become a member during this
special that celebrates 25 years with
the nine members of the a capella
collective and receive tickets to the
group’s December 8 performance at
The Fox Theatre. The group belts out
songs with style, swagger and spirit,

including “Proud Mary,” “Lean On Me,

”

and “Shut Up and Dance.”

Saturday, November 26, 6:30 pm; Sunday,
November 27,10 pm



TUE | NOV 29

7:00 Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom
(PB)

8:30 Underground Railroad: The William
Still Story (PB)

10:00 Demystifying Detox (PB)

12:00 Feel Better with Pressure Point
Therapy (PB)

1:00 BBC World News
1:30  Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline

3:00 Memory Rescue with Daniel Amen,
MD (PB) *

WED | NOV 30

7:00 Aging Backwards 3 with Miranda
Esmonde-White (PB)

8:00 The Bee Gees: One Night Only (PB)
9:30  Your DNA Secrets Revealed (PB)
11:00 Ken Burns: America's Storyteller (PB)

1:00 BBC World News

1:30 Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline

3:00 The Great Age Reboot (PB)

Statement of Ownership, Management and Circulation

Title of publication: Nine PBS Magazine. Periodical no.: 736890.
Date of filing: 9/1/22. Frequency of publication: bimonthly.

No. of issues published annually: 6. Annual subscription price:
$60. Mailing address of known office of publication:

3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601. Mailing address of
headquarters or general business office of publisher:

3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601. Publisher: Nine PBS,
3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601. Editor: Lynanne Feilen,
3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601. Managing editor:
Lynanne Feilen. Owner: Nine PBS, 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO
63108-3601. Known bondholders, mortgagees, and other
security holders owning or holding 1 percent or more of total
amounts of bonds, mortgages or other securities: none.

The purpose, function and nonprofit status of this organization
has not changed during the preceding 12 months.

Extent and nature of circulation: Total no. of copies (Average
no. of copies of each issue during the preceding 12 months)
43,933; (Actual no. of copies of single issue published nearest
to filing date) 43,800. Outside county paid subscriptions:

(Avg) 16,816; (Actual) 16,915. In-county paid subscriptions: (Avg)
26,176; (Actual) 25,893. Sales through dealers and carriers,
street vendors, counter sales and other outside USPS: 0. Paid
distribution by other classes of mail though USPS: 0. Total

paid distribution: (Avg) 42,992; (Actual) 42,808. Free or nominal
rate outside and inside county: (Avg) 0; (Actual) 0. Free or
nominal rate at other classes through the USPS (Avg/Actual):
0. Free or nominal rate outside mail: (Avg) 941; (Actual) 992.
Total free or nominal rate distribution (Avg) 941; (Actual) 992.
Total distribution: (Avg) 43,933; (Actual) 43,800. Copies not
distributed: (Avg) 200; (Actual) 200. Total: (Avg) 44,133; (Actual)
44,000. Percent paid: (Avg) 97.86; (Actual) 97.74. (Signed)
Lynanne Feilen, editor.
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Inspire hope.

Change a life.

A gift from your donor advised fund at the
Community Foundation enables you to
support organizations like:

- Pianos for People, giving children a
springboard to creativity

« It's Your Birthday, Inc., creating birthday
memories for children in shelters

« Got Your Six Support Dogs, placing
trained support dogs with veterans

Join us.

stlgives.org

COMMUNITY

ST.LOUIS FOUNDATION

Follow us
@stlouisgives
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If you're done with your car, do something good with it.

Donate Your Vehicle Today | (855) 482-5382 | ninepbs.org/vehicle

New Real Estate

. / .
Donation Program /S
Il FE )®
Don’t let property that is costing you money or Il o I
not being used drain your finances. ‘ Hg
Donate it to Nine PBS so that we can keep bringing you } } i }
the programs and services you love. o

m PBS Learn more at ninepbs.org/realestate
or call toll free: 844-277-HOME (4663)

Support Nine PBS
Shop Nine PBS

shopninepbs.org
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Primetime
[ moo | a0 | s | s | w0 | a0 | w00 | o3 |

9.1

TUE1 Finding Your Roots Jack Taylor: The Enterprise Frontline: Putin's War at Home Groundworks
' . Roadtrip - .
WED 2 Nature: Woodpeckers Nova: Nazca Desert Mystery Secrets of the Dead Nation Living St. Louis
THU3 | Donnybrook Dog:)z/terJc;ok Death in Paradise Broadchurch Before We Die
Washington . . (9:45) Escape Roadshow
FRI 4 Week Donnybrook Father Brown Sister Boniface to Chateau Recut
SAT 5 Antiques Roadshow As Time Keeping Up Movie: Doctor Zhivago
Goes By Appearances
SUN 6 Miss Scarlet and the Duke Magpie Murders Annika Movie: Doctor Zhivago
MON 7 | Living St. Louis Rosgzzsw Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow Independent Lens: Move Me
TUE 8 Vote 2022: Election Night Special Living St. Louis
WED 9 Nature: American Ocelot Nova: Crypto Decoded Secrets of the Dead Roadtrip Nation
THU10 | Donnybrook B Death in Paradise Broadchurch Before We Die
Next Up
Washington (8:45) Sister . Songwriting
FRIM Week Donnybrook Father Brown Boniface USO: For the Troops with Soldiers
SAT 12 Antiques Roadshow GO Keeping Up Movie: Tucker: The Man and His Dream
By Appearances
SUN 13 Miss Scarlet and the Duke Magpie Murders Annika Movie: TuckeI;:rZ:;Man and His
MON 14 | Living St. Louis Rosgzzsw Taken Hostage Antiques Roadshow
TUE 15 Finding Your Roots Taken Hostage In Their Own Words: Carter
WED 16 Nature: Santa's Wild Home Nova: Zero to Infinity Secrets of the Dead Older Than the Crown
THU17 | Donnybrook Donnybrook Death in Paradise Broadchurch Before We Die
Next Up
FRI 18 Wa\sNh|er;gkton Donnybrook Father Brown Her War, Her Story: World War I Send Me
. As Time Goes Keeping U
SAT 19 Antiques Roadshow By Appepara?ncgs Movie: The Shop around the Corner
SUN 20 Miss Scarlet and the Duke Magpie Murders Annika SIS 19 Snepareie
the Corner
MON 21| Living St. Louis Rosgzﬂtow Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow POV
TUE 22 Finding Your Roots e the.KeI.'medy Coatt American Masters: Buffy Sainte-Marie
Joni Mitchell
WED 23 Tutankhamun: Allies & Enemies Secrets of the Dead: Egypt... Time Has Many Voices
THU 24 All Creatures Great and Small Marathon
FRI 25 Washington Week Great Performances: Josh Groban's Great Big...
SAT 26 (6:30) Straight No Chaser This Land Is Your Land Doobie Brothers with Michael McDonald
SUN 27 Miss Scarlet & The Duke Secrets Revealed All Creatures Great and Small: Next Chapter Straight No Chaser
MON 28 Antiques Roadshow America's Last Little Italy Longevity Paradox
TUE 29 Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom Underground Railroad: The William Still Story Demystifying Detox
WED 30 Aging Backwards 3 The Bee Gees: One Night Only Your DNA Secrets Revealed
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KIDS

NOV-DEC SCHEDULE

Channel 9.2 and Spectrum 710

The regular schedule is preempted
Friday-Sunday from 6-9 pm for
PBS KIDS Family Night.

MON-—FRI SAT-SUN
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
7:30 Rosie's Rules Rosie's Rules
8:00 Sesame Street Sesame Street
8:30 Elinor Wonders Why Elinor Wonders Why
9:00 Donkey Hodie Donkey Hodie
9:30 Dinosaur Train Dinosaur Train
10:00 Clifford the Big Red Dog Clifford the Big Red Dog
10:30 Curious George Curious George
11:00 Sesame Street Sesame Street
Pinkalicious Pinkalicious
12:00 Let's Go Luna! Let's Go Luna!
12:30 Donkey Hodie Donkey Hodie
1:00 Cyberchase Cyberchase
1:30 Molly of Denali Molly of Denali
2:00 Hero Elementary Hero Elementary
2:30 Arthur Arthur
3:00 0dd Squad 0dd Squad
3:30 WIls Kratts WIls Kratts
4:00 Curious George Curious George
4:30 Xavier Riddle Xavier Riddle
5:00 Alma's Way Alma's Way
5:30 Molly of Denali Molly of Denali
6:00 Wild Kratts PBS KIDS
6:30 0dd Squad quily Night
7:00 Alma's Way \
7:30  Pinkalicious 0 FRI-SUN
8:00 Nature Cat 6—9 PM
8:30 Ready Jet Go!
9:00 Cyberchase Cyberchase
9:30 Molly of Denali Molly of Denali
10:00 Hero Elementary Hero Elementary

Watch anytime at ninepbs.org/ninepbskids

WO)RLD

Channel 9.3 and Spectrum 185 | November
programming on Nine PBS World celebrates Native
American Heritage Month.

Groundworks

While weaving together California Native artists' stories and
their contemporary ways of sharing traditional knowledge,
Groundworks also explores land management issues, water
rights, and food security—concerns for all Americans,
especially in an age of climate change.

Wednesday, November 2,7 pm

The Horse Relative

This documentary explores the historic art of horse regalia
and how the tradition is being revived and reinterpreted by
Dakota communities for a new generation. Interviewees
discuss the sacred relationship between the horse and the
Dakota people, and the centuries-old tradition of dressing
horses for ceremonies and celebrations.

Thursday, November 3, 6 pm

DON'T MISS

Searching for Sequoyah spans two countries and three
Cherokee nations, leading viewers on a journey through
the life and death of Sequoyah. You'll learn about Sequoyah
through the written language he created for the Cherokee
people, interviews with his descendants, and more.

Friday, November 4, 8 pm

© Find full PBS KIDS, World, and Create schedules

at ninepbs.org/schedule.



©create

10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30

Noon

12.30

1:30

2:00

2:30

10:00

10:30

Channel 9.4 and Spectrum 184 | How-to, DIY, and other lifestyle-oriented

instructional

programming.

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN
This Old House Craftsman’s Legacy = American Woodshop | Craftsman’s Legacy This Old House Ask This Old House Classical Stretch
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop Garaggmter: Steve Woodsmith Shop Ask This Old House This Old House Classical Stretch
Dining with the Chef tasteMAKERS How She Rolls Ciao Italia Crossing South Garden Home The Jazzy Vegetarian
Fit to Eat Lidia's Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Garden Smart Christina Cooks
Discover Upper Fly Brother Beyond Your Backyard | The Highpointers Cycle around Japan Trails to Oishii Tokyo
Cumberland
Seeing Canada Travelscope W'ldtgrea‘{g:fs; 11/B§g ond Travelscope Places to Love Journeys in Japan
Rick Steves’ Europe Life in Bloom
Best of Joy of Painting Family Plot
In Julia’s Kitchen tasteMAKERS How She Rolls Ciao Italia Crossing South
SHOWCASE
My Greek Table Lidia's Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen
Best of Sewing Quilting Arts Fit 2 Stitch Quilting Arts Best of Sewing
Paint This Painting & Travel Painting with Wilson LandscaT[;;sethrough Paint This
This Old H Craft: 's L American Woodsh Craft: 's L This Old H
is ouse raftsman’s Legacy = American Woodshop raftsman’s Legacy is ouse SHOWCASE
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop Garaggm: Steve Woodsmith Shop Ask This Old House
Best of Sewing Quilting Arts Fit 2 Stitch Quilting Arts Best of Sewing This Old House
America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen | Ask This Old House
In Julia’s Kitchen tasteMAKERS How She Rolls Ciao Italia Crossing South America’s Test Kitchen
Fit to Eat Lidia's Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country
Discover the Upper ; ; Adventures with a
s Fly Brother Beyond Your Backyard |  The Highpointers Cycle around Japan Purpose Moveable Feast
. Wild Travels; ...Beyond Adventures with a . .
Seeing Canada Travelscope the Lens 11/30 Travelscope Places to Love Purpose Simply Ming
Rick Steves’ Europe A Chef's Life
Moveable Feast Milk Street Lidia’s Kitchen
. . - Sara's; Wine First 11/10; . . Wine First;
Simply Ming Roadfood Pepin: Heart & Soul 100 Days 1/24 Simply Ming 100 Days 11/26 Roadfood
Cook’s Country ‘ New Orleans Cooking ‘ Cook’s Country ‘ Pati's Mexican Table Cook’s Country Pati’'s Mexican Table Dishing with Julia
America’s Test Kitchen ‘ Milk Street ‘ Lidia's Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Somewhere South
Moveable Feast Somewhere South
Best of the Joy of
SHOWCASE Painting SHOWCASE

Seeing Canada
In the Americas

Best of Joy of Painting

Best of Joy of Painting

Rick Steves’ Europe

Travelscope

Fly Brother

Wild Travels; ...Beyond
the Lens 11/30

Best of Joy of Painting

Travelscope

‘ Beyond Your Backyard ‘ The Highpointers

Best of Joy of Painting

SHOWCASE

Adventures with a
Purpose

In Julia’s Kitchen

George Hirsch; taste-
MAKERS 11/19

Adventures with
a Purpose

My Greek Table

Lidia's Kitchen

SHOWCASES

> Nov 4-10 | Weekends with Yankee > Nov 11-17 | Milk Street Food Fest

> Nov 18-24 | Thank-full > Nov 25-Dec 2 | My Greek Table
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DECEMBER

program listings

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS
programming is available live at

ninepbs.org/live and on YouTube TV

and DirecTV Stream with subscript

Weekdays

T T T T T

5:00

5:30

6:00

6:30

7:00

7:30

8:00

8:30

9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

Teaching In Room 9

Stream Drawn In episodes

ion.

Rick Steves’ Europe
Classical Stretch
BBC World News

Wild Kratts
Hero Elementary
Alma’s Way
Curious George
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules
Donkey Hodie
Sesame Street
Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Dinosaur Train

11:30 PreK (Reading and Math)

12:00 Lse;tfr:fjs& an:jis:;z & Art Movement
12:30 Rosie's Rules

1:00 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

1:30 Let’s Go Luna!

2:00 Nature Cat

2:30 Wild Kratts

3:00 Alma’s Way

3:30 Xavier Riddle and the Secret Museum
4:00 Odd Squad

4:30 Arthur

5:00 Molly of Denali

5:30 BBC World News America

6:00 PBS NewsHour

at drawnin.org

Science
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SPECTRUM
DIGITAL CABLE

Nine (€]:: 13X 709

9.2 710

WORLD 9.3 185

CHANNELS

OVER THE AIR

©create 9.4 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel
8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

THU | DEC1

7:00 Donnybrook (PB) (9)

8:00 Rod Stewart: Live at Royal Albert Hall
(PB)

9:30 Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom
(PB)

11:00 Eat Your Medicine: The Pegan Diet
with Mark Hyman, MD (PB)

1:00 BBC World News

1:30 Amanpour and Company
2:30  NHK Newsline

3:00 Ken Burns: Country Music (PB)

FRI | DEC2

7:00 Washington Week (PB)

7:30 Daniel Emmet and Pia Toscano:
Simply the Best (PB)

9:00 Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

11:00 Prince and The Revolution: The
Purple Rain Tour (PB)

12:30 Rick Steves' Festive Europe (PB)
1:00 BBC World News

1:30 Amanpour and Company

2:30 NHK Newsline

3:00 Overcoming Anxiety, Depression,
Trauma, and Grief (PB)



SAT | DEC3
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30 Alma's Way
8:00 Keto Diet with Dr. Josh Axe (PB)
9:30 Father Dom's Breakfast Breads (PB)
11:00 Easy Yoga: The Secret to Strength
and Balance with Peggy Cappy (PB)
12:00 Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)
2:00 Aging Backwards 3 with Miranda
Esmonde-White (PB)
3:00 Carpenters: Close to You and
Christmas Memories (PB)
5:00 Reba McEntire: My Chains Are
Gone (PB)
6:30 Andy Williams: Greatest Love
Songs (PB)
8:00 '60s Pop, Rock, and Soul (PB)
10:00 The Who Hits 50! (PB)
11:30 Bee Gees: One Night Only (PB)
1:00 Mariah Carey: Live at the Tokyo
Dome (PB)
3:00 Rick Steves’ Why We Travel (PB)
3:30 Father Dom's Breakfast Breads (PB)

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:30

11:00

2:00

5:00
6:30

8:00
10:00
11:30

12:30

2:30
3:30

MON

7:00
8:30
10:00

| DEC 4

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Longevity Paradox with Steven
Gundry, MD (PB)

Reba McEntire: My Chains Are
Gone (PB)

The Black Church: This Is Our Story,
This Is Our Song (1 of 2) (PB)

The Black Church: This Is Our Story,
This Is Our Song (2 of 2) (PB)

Last of the Breed (PB)
Classical Rewind (PB)

Ken Burns: America's Storyteller (PB)
This Land Is Your Land (PB)

The Mysterious Women of
Masterpiece Mystery (PB)

Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

Rick Steves’ Why We Travel (PB)
Roy Orbison Forever (PB)

| DEC5

Antiques Roadshow (PB)
Burt Bacharach's Best (PB)

Mariah Carey: Live at the Tokyo
Dome (PB)

Father Dom's

Breakfast Breads

Everyone’s favorite monk, Father Dominic Garramone,
is back with a new special, and this time it’s all about
breakfast breads—from biscuits to bagels, ethnic breads
and scones, Father Dom will keep you entertained while
demonstrating breakfast bread basics and more. This
membership special includes an opportunity to receive
themed thank-you gifts.
Saturday, November 26, 11:30 am; Saturday,
December 3, 9:30 am; Saturday, December 10, noon

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

TUE

7:00
8:30

10:00

11:30

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

WED

7:00

8:30
10:30

12:00

1:00
1:30

Easy Yoga: The Secret to Strength
and Balance with Peggy Cappy (PB)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

60s Pop, Rocl, and Soul (PB)

| DEC 6

Becoming Frederick Douglass (PB)

Quincy Jones: A Musical Celebration
in Paris (PB)

Musicians' Green Book: A Legacy of
Harmony and Survival (PB)

Prince and the Revolution: The
Purple Rain Tour (PB)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Carpenters: Close to You and
Christmas Memories (PB)

| DEC7

John Williams: The Berlin
Concert (PB)

The Brain Revolution (PB)
Becoming Frederick Douglass (PB)

Aging Backwards 3 with Miranda
Esmonde-White (PB)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
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2:30 NHK Newsline
3:00 Aging Breakthrough with
Dr. Kellyann (PB)
THU | DEC8
7:00 Donnybrook (PB)
8:00 Roy Orbison Forever (PB)
9:30 Last of the Breed (PB)
11:00 Suze Orman's Ultimate
Retirement Guide (PB)
1:00 BBC World News
1:30  Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline
3:00 Deepak Chopra: Your Path to
Enlightenment (PB)
FRI | DEC9
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Reba McEntire: My Chains Are
Gone (PB)
9:00 John Williams: The Berlin
Concert (PB)
10:30 Moments to Remember:
My Music (PB)
1:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
2:30 NHK Newsline
3:00 The Brain Revolution (PB)
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SAT | DEC10

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:30

11:00

12:00
1:30

3:30

5:00

7:30
9:00
10:30

12:00
1:30

3:30

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Deepak Chopra: Your Path to
Enlightenment (PB)

Memory Rescue with Daniel Amen,
MD (PB)

Easy Yoga: The Secret to Strength
and Balance with Peggy Cappy (PB)

Father Dom's Breakfast Breads (PB)

Eat Your Medicine: The Pegan Diet
with Mark Hyman, MD (PB)

Paul Anka: His Hits and a Tribute to
Frank Sinatra (PB)

Moments to Remember:
My Music (PB)

This Land Is Your Land (PB)
Roy Orbison Forever (PB)

Quincy Jones: A Musical Celebration
in Paris (PB)

Keto Diet with Dr. Josh Axe (PB)

Overcoming Anxiety, Depression,
Trauma, and Grief (PB)

Longevity Paradox with Steven
Gundry, MD (PB)

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

10:00

12:00
2:30

5:00

7:00

10:00

12:00

2:30

MON

7:00
8:00

| DEC 11

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

Rick Steves European Christmas (PB)

Frontline: From Jesus to Christ:
The First Christians (Parts 1 & 2) (PB)

Frontline: From Jesus to Christ:
The First Christians (Parts 3 & 4) (PB)

Carpenters: Close to You and
Christmas Memories (PB)

All Creatures Great and Small Mini-
Marathon

Rick Steves’ European Christmas (PB)

Frontline: From Jesus to Christ:
The First Christians (Parts 1 & 2) (PB)

Frontline: From Jesus to Christ:
The First Christians (Parts 3 & 4) (PB)

| DEC12

Education, Interrupted

American Masters: The Adventures
of Saul Bellow

Last of the Breed
Celebrate the greatest hits of Willie

Nelson

, Merle Haggard, and Ray Price

in this 2007 concert. With the richest
voices this side of the Rio Grande,

the three legends give rousing
performances on a treasure trove of
honky-tonk and Texas swing tunes.
This membership special includes an
opportunity to receive themed thank-
you gifts.

Thursday, December 8, 9:30 pm



9:30 POV
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 American Masters
2:30 Beyond the Canvas
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | DEC 13
7:00 O Holy Night: Christmas with the
Tabernacle Choir
8:00 In a Different Key
10:00 Reel South
1:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 American Masters
2:30 Beyond the Canvas
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | DEC 14
7:00 Nature: American Arctic
8:00 Nova: Rebuilding Notre Dame

9:00 Inside the Vatican

11:00 BBC World News

11:30  Amanpour and Company

12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 In a Different Key

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | DEC15

7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

8:00 Death in Paradise

9:00 Broadchurch

10:00 COBRA

1:00 BBC World News

1:30 Amanpour and Company

1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature: American Arctic

2:00 Nova: Rebuilding Notre Dame
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | DEC16

7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)

O Holy Night: Christmas
with the Tabernacle
Choir

Join The Tabernacle Choir, Orchestra
at Temple Square, and Bells at Temple
Square for a Christmas-themed
special that exudes the warmth and
peace the season can bring.

Tuesday, December 13, 7 pm; December 17,
7 pm; December 20, 8 pm

8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Ella Wishes You a Swinging
Christmas with Vanessa Williams
10:30 Beyond the Canvas
11:00 BBC World News
1:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 American Experience: Test
Tube Babies
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | DEC 17
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30 Alma's Way
8:00 Curious George
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Rosie's Rules
9:30 Donkey Hodie
10:00 How to Cook Well with Rory
O'Connell
10:30 A Chef's Life
11:00 Pati's Mexican Table
11:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Fire
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12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00

8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00

1:.00
2:00

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
Food Is Love
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Nick Hornby

O Holy Night: Christmas with the
Tabernacle Choir

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: An American in Paris (1951)
Austin City Limits

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

In a Different Key

Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| DEC 18

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Rosie's Rules

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan: Lisa
Feldman Barrett

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
In a Different Key

Craft in America
Craft in America
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3:00

6:00
6:30

7:00

10:00

12:00
1:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

TUE

7:00
8:00

9:00

10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00

Great Performances at the Met:
Lucia Di Lammermoor

PBS News Weekend

Love and Respect with Killer Mike:
Andrew Young (2 of 2)

All Creatures Great and Small Mini-
Marathon

Movie: An American in Paris (1951)

Gentlemen of Vision (9)

American Masters: Twyla Moves
Beyond the Canvas

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| DEC19

Living St. Louis (9)

Antiques Roadshow Recut

Antiques Roadshow: Naughty or Nice
Christmas with Mary Berry

Independent Lens: We Believe in
Dinosaurs

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Craft in America

Craft in America

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| DEC 20

Finding Your Roots

O Holy Night: Christmas with the
Tabernacle Choir

Mary Berry's Country House
at Christmas

Frontline
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Antiques Roadshow

2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | DEC 21
7:00 tasteMAKERS: Winemaking
in Missouri: A Well-Cultivated History
8:00 Once upon a Winter
9:00 The Nutcracker and the Mouse King
10:30 Clown by Quentin Blake
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Christmas with Mary Berry
2:00 Mary Berry's Country House
at Christmas
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | DEC 22
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 A New Holiday
8:30 An Intimate Christmas
9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 COBRA
11:00 BBC World News
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 tasteMAKERS: Winemaking in
Missouri: A Well-Cultivated History
2:00 Once upon a Winter
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | DEC 23
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)



8:00
8:45
9:30

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

SAT |

5:00
5:30
6:30
7:30

8:30
9:30

10:30
1:00
1:30

12:00

12:30
1:00

Father Brown
Sister Boniface Mysteries

Mary Berry's Country House
at Christmas

Antiques Roadshow Recut
BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

DEC 24

Rick Steves' Europe
Arthur's Perfect Christmas
Wild Kratts: A Creature

Curious George: A Very Monkey
Christmas

Nature Cat: A Nature Carol

Let's Go Luna!: Luna's Christmas
around the World

A Chef's Life
Pati's Mexican Table
Steven Raichlen's Project Fire

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen

1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
12:45
1:30

2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30

Cook's Country
How She Rolls
Sara's Weeknight Meals

Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
Food Is Love

MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Selma Blair

Antiques Roadshow: Naughty or Nice
As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: National Velvet (1944)

Austin City Limits: The Best of Nanci
Griffith

Father Brown
Sister Boniface Mysteries

Mary Berry's Country House
at Christmas

Antiques Roadshow Recut

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| DEC 25

Rick Steves' Europe

The Cat in the Hat Knows a Lot
about Christmas!

6:30

7:30
8:30

9:30
10:00
10:30

11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
4:30
5:00

6:00

7:00

8:00
9:30
1:30

1:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Let's Go Luna!: Luna's Christmas
Around the World

Nature Cat: A Nature Carol

Curious George: A Very Monkey
Christmas

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan
Donnybrook Next Up

Little Women on Masterpiece (1 of 3)

Little Women on Masterpiece (2 of 3)
Little Women on Masterpiece (3 of 3)
Christmas at DePaul

The Nutcracker and the Mouse King
Clown by Quentin Blake

O Holy Night: Christmas with the
Tabernacle Choir

Christmas with Mary Berry

All Creatures Great and Small on
Masterpiece: The Perfect Christmas

Call the Midwife
Movie: National Velvet (1944)
Call the Midwife

The Nutcracker and the Mouse King
An Intimate Christmas

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

All Creatures Great and
Small: The Perfect

Christmas

It's Christmas in Darrowby, and Helen
and James realize they haven't agreed
on where they're spending Christmas
Day. When a beloved local pet is taken
seriously ill, Siegfried must bring it into
the practice for emergency treatment.

Sunday, December 25,7 pm
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MON | DEC 26
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 The Great American Recipe,
Season 1, Encore
10:00 The Great American Recipe
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Frank Ferrante's Groucho
2:30 Living St. Louis (9)
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | DEC 27
7:00 American Masters: Groucho
and Cavett
8:30 Bright Lights Little City
9:00 The Great American Recipe
10:00 The Great American Recipe
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
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2:00 Living St. Louis (9)

2:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | DEC 28

7:00 To be announced

8:00 To be announced

9:00 The Great American Recipe

10:00 The Great American Recipe

1:00 BBC World News

1:30 Amanpour and Company

1230  NHK Newsline
1:00 American Masters
2:30 Bright Lights Little City

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | DEC 29

7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

8:00 A Place Worth Saving: The Story of

the Central West End (9)
9:00 The Great American Recipe
10:00 The Great American Recipe

Bright Lights Little City
A celebration of one small
Appalachian Mountain town that
embraced creativity without
reservation, found success in
self-determination, and through
five decades has pursued the

joy of self-discovery and cultural
diversity through the arts.

Tuesday, December 27, 8:30 pm

11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 To be announced
2:00 To be announced
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | DEC30
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 Father Brown
8:45 Sister Boniface Mysteries
9:30 Movie: The Black Stallion (1979)
11:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 A Place Worth Saving: The Story of
the Central West End (9)
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope



Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

SAT | DEC 31 8:30

9:00 Rosie's Rules

9:30 Donkey Hodie

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe .
. . . . 10:00 How to Cook Well with Rory
5:30 Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi O'Connell

6:00 Molly of Denali 10:30 A Chef's Life

6:30  Wild Kratts 11:00 Pati's Mexican Table
7:00 Hero Elementary 1:30

7:30 Alma's Way
8:00 Curious George

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire

The Willows

AT BROOKING PARK

At The Willows, we’re dedicated to
the pursuit of lifelong learning!

Brush up on your painting skills, uncork
a new favorite wine, explore the
sculpture garden, or sample fine
cuisines from around the world.

What do you want to discover today?

o —

e

The Willows Apartment Homes and Villas

211 S. Woods Mill Rd ~ Chesterfield, MO 63017
314-576-0800 - www.New Willows.com
&i: TheWillowsatBrookingPark

EQUAL HOUSING
OPPORTUNITY

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:30
1:00
1:45
3:00
3:30

4:00
4:30

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

America's Test Kitchen
America's Test Kitchen
Cook's Country

How She Rolls

Sara's Weeknight Meals
Joanne Weir's Plates and Places
Food Is Love
MotorWeek

Start Up

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Selma Blair

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: On the Town (1949)
United in Song: New Year’s Eve

Bright Lights Little City

Father Brown

Sister Boniface Mysteries

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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Primetime

2.1

THU1 Donnybrook This Land Is Your Land Harriet Tubman: Visions of Freedom
FRI 2 Wa\s/\/hier;glj(ton Daniel Emmet and Pia Toscano Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement Guide
(6:30) Andy Williams: Greatest , .
SAT3 | "L 6ve Songs Roadshow Recut 60s Pop, Rock, and Soul The Who Hits 50!
SUN 4 (6:30) Classical Rewind Ken Burns: America's Storyteller This Land Is Your Land
: , Mariah Carey: Live at the
MON 5 Antiques Roadshow Burt Bacharach's Best Tokyo Dome
TUE 6 Becoming Frederick Douglass Quincy Jones: A Musical Celebration Musicians' Green Book: A
Y : Legacy of Harmony...
s . . . ’ Becoming
WED 7 John Williams: The Berlin Concert The Brain Revolution Frederick...
THU 8 Donnybrook Roy Orbison Forever Last of the Breed
. Lo . - . . Moments to
FRI'9 Washington Week Reba McEntire: My Chains John Williams: The Berlin Concert Remember
SAT 10 M<()5r;'13£r)1ts This Land Is Your Land Roy Orbison Forever Quincy Jones...
SUN T All Creatures Great and Small Mini-Marathon Rick Steves'’
European...
MON 12 Education, Interrupted American Masters: Saul Bellow POV
TUE 13 | O Holy Night: ..Tabernacle Choir In a Different Key Reel South
WED 14 Nature: American Arctic Nova: Rebuilding Notre Dame Inside the Vatican
THU 15| Donnybrook Do,\'?:)z'terJ%Ok Death in Paradise Broadchurch COBRA
FRI 16 Wa\s/vhér;glj(ton Donnybrook Father Brown (SEiSr])i%zteer Ella Wishes You a Swinging Christmas
O Holy Night: ..Tabernacle As Time Keeping Up .- ) . -
SAT 17 Choir Goes By Appearances Movie: An American in Paris
SUN 18 All Creatures Great and Small Mini-Marathon Movie: An American in Paris
Independent
MON 19 | Living St. Louis Rosgzﬂfw Antiques Roadshow Christmas with Mary Berry Lens: We
Believe...
s O Holy Night: Christmas ... Mary Berry's Country House at .
TUE 20 Finding Your Roots e Eei Y yChristmasy Frontline
WED 21 Winemaking in Missouri: A o Wi h K dth . |
Well-Cultivated History nce upon a Winter The Nutcracker and the Mouse King Clown
Donnybrook A New An Intimate
THU 22 | Donnybrook Next Up Holiday AiTas Broadchurch COBRA
R 8:45) Sister .
Washington ( f Mary Berry's Country House at Roadshow
FRI 23 Week Donnybrook Father Brown aomfa'ce Christmas Recut
ysteries
: As Time Keeping Up e Nati
SAT 24 Antiques Roadshow Goes By Abpearances Movie: National Velvet
SUN 25 | All Creatures Great and Small... Call the Midwife Movie: National Velvet Finding Tyler
MON 26 | Living St. Louis ROSSSEE’W Antiques Roadshow The Great American Recipe
TUE 27 American Masters: Groucho and Cavett Bright Lights... The Great American Recipe
WED 28 To be announced To be announced The Great American Recipe
Donnybrook A Place Worth Saving: - -
THU 29 | Donnybrook Next Up  Central West End The Great American Recipe
Washington 8:45) Sist . .
FRI 30 Wleeglj< Donnybrook Father Brown (Boni%aclz er Movie: The Black Stallion
SAT 31 Antiques Roadshow As Time Keeping Up Movie: On the Town
q Goes By Appearances :
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St. Louis Kaplan Feldman Holocaust Museum

GRAND
OPENING F

2 November 2022
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D ESIGN A IRE
HEATING & COOLING .

SERVICE YOU CAN TRUST
SINCE 1904

StLouis

Proud Supporter of Donnybrook A

ACCREDITED
| BUSINESS )

2022 WINNER

Schedule your furnace tune-up today.
Call 314-739-1600 or visit DesignAireService.com

TOP
WORK
PLACES

2022

ST LOUIS POST-DISPATCH



